## RESOLUTION NO. 98-87

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES' PROVIDING INFORMATION TO THE CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA REGARDING FAIRNESS AND COURT FUNDING

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the budget, the Board of County Commissioners supports the Constitutional amendment to address Article V costs; and

WHEREAS, in 1995-96 Nassau County spent approximately \$1.1 million on Article V costs; and

WHEREAS, the Constitutional amendment could result in a savings to the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of April, 1998, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- The Board of County Commissioners unanimously supports the Florida Association of Counties' efforts to provide information to the citizens of the State of Florida.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners supports the Constitutional amendment that will be on the ballot statewide in the November election.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHRIS KARKLAND

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J/M. "CHIP" OXLEX) JR! Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

Michael 6. Mollin